Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RagingWire Telecommunications, Inc.		03/30/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RagingWire Enterprise Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Striker Avenue	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95834	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76230204	RAGINGWIRE
Registration Number:	2790196	RAGINGWIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2741162	ENGINEERED FOR THE ENTERPRISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 833-2170

Email: tmfilings@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2102736-900104/5/6 AT/PAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allyn Taylor, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=raging_1_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0224

900006812

TRADEMARK REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0225

C 15013-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
RAGINGWIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	•
弹性 医医 **	,
FHLED #	•
3 5 5 6 6 7 71	. *
	Programme and the second

MAR 3 0 2004

IN THE OFFICE OF DEAN HEILER, SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, Yatish Mishra, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of RagingWire Telecommunications, Inc., a Nevada corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation were originally filed with the Secretary of State of Nevada on May 30, 2000 and were amended on August 31, 2001 and February 22, 2002. The name of the corporation as identified in those filings was RagingWire Telecommunications, Inc. As part of these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, the corporation is formally changing its name to RagingWire Enterprise Solutions, Inc.
- 3. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation set forth below have been duly and unanimously adopted and approved by this corporation's Board of Directors and approved by the holders of a majority of the corporation's outstanding voting power in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapter 78 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

"AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

RAGINGWIRE ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC. (Formerly RagingWire Telecommunications, Inc.)

ARTICLE I NAME AND PURPOSE

The name of this corporation is RagingWire Enterprise Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation").

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Nevada Revised Statutes other than the banking business, the insurance business or the trust company business.

ARTICLE II BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall be governed by a Board of Directors which shall be elected in such numbers and in such manner as may be set forth from time to time in these Articles of Incorporation or the Bylaws of the Corporation.

04/02/2004 FRI 11:**TRADEMARM**(513] 2003

REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

PAGE 05/05 PAGE 07/07

ARTICLE V DISTRIBUTIONS

Subject to the terms of these Articles of Incorporation, and to the fullest extent permitted by the Nevada Revised Statutes, the Corporation shall be expressly permitted to redeem, repurchase or make distributions on the shares of its capital stock in all circumstances other than where doing so would cause the Corporation to be unable to pay its debts as they become due in the usual course of business."

5. The foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation have been duly and unanimously adopted and approved by this corporation's Board of Directors and approved by the holders of a majority of the Corporation's outstanding voting power in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapter 78 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

Executed this 30th day of March , 2004.

Yatish Mishra, President

04/02/2004 FRI 11:**PRADEMARK**6513] 🖾 005

REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0227